RESOLUTION NO. 2020-110

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A ONE-YEAR AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO FOR ACCESS TO THE CLETS/CJIS APPLICATIONS IN AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED \$31,500

WHEREAS, the Elk Grove Police Department (EGPD) utilizes California Law Enforcement Telecommunications Systems (CLETS) and Sacramento County Criminal Justice Information Systems (CJIS) to access information critical to the performance of law enforcement including, but not limited to, warrants of arrest, criminal records, vehicle records, and driver records; and

WHEREAS, the County of Sacramento (County) maintains and provides EGPD with access to CLETS and CJIS and is reimbursed by EGPD for the costs associated to maintain and access the information; and

WHEREAS, the current agreement with the County for CLETS/CJIS access expires June 30, 2020, and a new agreement is entered into each year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby adopts a resolution authorizing the City Manager to:

- 1) Execute an agreement with the County of Sacramento, in substantially the form presented to the City Council, for access to the CLETS and CJIS applications in an amount not-to-exceed \$31,500; and
- 2) Execute all future agreements and related documents with the County of Sacramento for CJIS/CLETS access.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 27th day of May 2020

STEVE LY, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

GREN, VITY CLERK &

ONATHAN P. HOBBS,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2020-110

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on May 27, 2020 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Ly, Hume, Nguyen, Suen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Detrick

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California